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L. Consent to be Bound:

This general protective order governs the use of Confidential Information in these
proceedings.

1M’CQW{ E‘E Com \\0 €. {Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of the
gener?i’l protective order and certifies that it has an interest in these proceedings that is not
adequately represented by\other partigs to the proceedings.

Signature;, \ \ A\
Printed Name: \\ﬂ’\(, {)Aﬁ 14 N, (Dﬂ \/‘rwfn
Date: M{M’([n 4; 23‘ \

1. Persons Qualified under Paragraphs 3(a) through 3(d):

| V\-"qu“é\ Llﬁ ‘ecam ! \nc. {Party} identifies the following person(s)
automfﬂﬁoally qualiﬁed under paragraphs 3(a} through (d).

FPRINTED NAME DATE

Dewnis Ahlers 3/4/1

‘T}\cothera N, Gl é/‘”ll

7
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SIGNATORY PAGE
UM 1481

IIL,  Persons Qualified under Paragraph 3(e):

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and
will provide the ipformation iflentififd in paragraph 10.

By: Signature: , Date: 3 !’4/ ’ I ‘
Printed Name: / Douglas ey
Address: 120) NE LlO\\c@\JBM (\: SU\V\Q, S00
Employer: "-—T»fﬂecm “Telecamn
JobTitle: T ireckov, Cogbs (Pobey
L] Paragraph 10(¢) information also provided.

By: Signature: Date:
Printed Name:
Address:
Employer:
Job Title:

(] Paragraph 10(g) information also provided.

By: BSignature: Date:
Printed Name:
Address:
Employer:
Job Title:

] Paragraph 10(e) information also provided.

By: Signature: Date:
Printed Name:
Address:
Employer:
Job Tifle:

[] Paragraph 10(e) information also provided.
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Integra Telecom

Golden Valley, MN 55416
www,integratelecom.com

TELECOM

March 9, 2011

Filed electronically and by FedEx Overnight Mail

Filing Center

Oregon Public Utilities Commission
550 Capitol Street NE, Suite 215
Salem, OR 97301

RE:  In the Matter of PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON Staff
Investigation of the Oregon Universal Service Fund
- Docket No. UM 1481

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for filing are an original and one copy of the Signatory Pages to Order
No. 11-074 in connection with the above-referenced matter. Also enclosed is a
Certificate of Service,

Sincerely,

K:)j K. Wagner % )

Legal & Regulatory Administrator
Eschelon Telecom, Inc.
612.436.6225 (Direct)

612.436.6816 (Dept. fax)
kkwagner@eschelon.com

Enclosures

cc: Service List (via email and/or U.S. Mail)



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON
UM 1481 (PHASE II)

In the Matter of

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
OF OREGON

Staff Investigation of the Oregon
Universal Service Fund.

I hereby certify that on this 9th day of March, 2011, I filed an original and one copy of
the attached Signatory Pages to Order No. 11-074, via OPUC eFiling and overnight express
delivery, with:

Filing Center

Public Utility Commission of Oregon

550 Capitol Street N.E., Suite 215

Salem, Oregon 97301-2551

(OPUC.cFiling)

and served the same upon all parties on the attached service list by email and/or U.S. Mail to

those who have not waived paper service.

k)

Kir;{]K. Wagner

DATED this 9th day of March, 2011, (_%WZ /\?jféfiﬁg)’\w



Roger White

Program Manager

Oregon Public Utilities Commission
550 Capitol Street NE, Suite 215
Salem, OR 97301

By email (roger.awhite@state.or.ug) and US Mail

Arthur Butler

Ater Wynne LLP

601 Union Street, Suite 1501
Seattle, WA 98101

By email (aab@aterwynne.com)

Mark Reynolds

Regulatory Director — Oregon
Qwest

1600 Seventh Avenue, Suite 3206
Seattle, WA 98191

By email (Mark.Reynolds3@quest.com) and US Mail

John C. Sturm

Staff Attorney

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205

By email (john@oregoncub.org)

David Collier

AT&T Communications of the Pacific NW
645 Fast Plumb Land

P.O. Box 11010

Reno, NV 89502

By email (david.collier@att.com)

UM 1481 (Phase II) Updated: March 9, 2011

Adam L, Sherr

Qwest

1600 - 7t Avenue, Room 1506

Seattle, WA 98191

By email (Adam.Sherr@quwest.com) and US Mail

Roger T. Dunaway

Ater Wynne LLP

601 Union Street, Suite 1501
Seattle, WA 98101

By email (rtd@gterwynne.com)

Charles Best

Attorney at Law

1631 NE Broadway, No. 538
Portland, OR 97232

By email (chuck@charleslbest.com)

Cynthia Manheim
AT&T

P.O. Box 97061
Redmond, WA 98052

By email (cindy.manheim@att.com)

Sharon L. Mullin, Director
External affairs

AT&T Services, Inc.

400 West 15% Street, Suite 930
Austin, TX 78701

By Email (slmullin@att.com)



Craig Phillips

Oregon Exchange Carrier Assn.
800 C. Street

Vancouver, WA 908660

By Email (cphillips@oeca.com)

Richard Finnigan

Law Office of Richard Finnigan

2112 Black Lake Blvd. SW

Olympia, WA 98512

By email (vickfinn@ocalaccess. com) and US Mail

Marsha Spellman

Converge Communications

10425 SW Hawthorne Lane

Portland, OR 97225

By emuail (marsha@convergecomm.com} and US Mail

Barbara Young

State Executive — OR & WA

Embarq Communications, Inc.

902 Wasco Street - ORHDRA0305
Hood River, OR 97031

By email (Barbara.c.young@centurylink.con)

Carsten Koldsbaek

Consulting Manager

GVNW Consulting, Inc.

8050 SW Warm Springs, Suite 200
Tualatin, OR 97062

By email (ckoldsbaek@gunw.com)

UM 1481 {Phase II) Updated;: March 9, 2011

Michael T. Weirich

Assistant Attorney General

Regulated Utility & Business Section

1162 Court Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096

By email (Michael Weirich@state.or.us) and US Mail

Doug Cooley

Government Affairs Manager

Comcast Business Communications LLC

1710 Salem Industrial Drive NE

Salem, OR 97303

By email (doug cooley@cable.comcast.net) and LIS Mail

Mark Trinchero

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300
Portland, OR 97201

By emuil (narktrinchero@dwt.com) and US Mail

Jeffry H. Smith

Vice President & Division Manager
GVNW Consulting, Inc.

8050 SW Warm Springs, Suite 200
Tualatin, OR 97062

By email (jsmith@gunw.com) and US Mail

Milt H. Doumit, Director

State Govt. Relations

Verizon

410 - 11t Avenue SE, Suite 103

Olympia, WA 98501

By email Milt.h.doumit@uerizon.com and US Mail



Thomas F. Dixon

Assistant General Counsel

Verizon Corporate Services

707 — 17t Street, Suite 4200

Denver, CO 80202

By email (thomas.f.dixon@uerizon.com) and US Mail

William E. Hendricks
CenturyLink, Inc.
805 Broadway Street

Vancouver, WA 98660-3277
By emanil (tre.hendricks@centurylink.com)

Michael Dewey

Executive Director

Oregon Cable and Telecom Assoc.
1249 Commercial Street SE

Salem, OR 97302

By email (mdewey@legaladv.com)

UM 1481 (Phase II) Updated; March 9, 2011

Adam Haas

WSTC

10425 SW Hawthorne Lane

Portland, OR 97225

By email (adamhaas@convergecomm.com) and LIS Mail

Renee Willer

External Affairs Manager
Frontier Communications
20575 NW Von Neumann Dr.
Beaverton, OR 97006

By email (renee.willer@ftr.com

Brant Wolf

Executive Vice President
Oregon Telecom Association
777 — 14% Street SE, Suite 120
Salem, OR 97301-4038

By email (bwolf@ota-telecom.org)




